OP \$40.00 3426809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited		07/24/2015	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Socionext Inc.	
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama	
Internal Address:	Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426809	MILBEAUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024341501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.434.1500

Email: docketing@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Butterman & John Garvey

Address Line 1: Staas & Halsey LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2147.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alexander Butterman and John Garvey

Address Line 1: Staas & Halsey LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander H. Butterman
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0087

DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=4023425#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0088

Our Docket: 2147.2005

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a Japanese corporation, with offices at 2-100-45 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033, Japan, has adopted, used and is using the mark **MILBEAUT** which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3426809 dated May 13, 2008.

WHEREAS, Socionext Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, with offices at 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the identified registration thereof.

Executed this <u>24th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2015, at Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan.

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

Name: Keisuke ISHIWATA

Title: Director of Intellectual Property Department

Corporate Management Unit

1

RECORDED: 08/21/2015